FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 01-09-2001



Docket No.: SURR-17

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV02	75207				
	75387				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Louis J. Dietz    James L. Winkler	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SurroMed, Inc.  Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1060 East Meadow Circle				
Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZiP: 94303				
Execution Date: 12/12/00; 09/01/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/552,872	B. Patent No.(s)  hed? □ Yes Ⅺ No				
Additional numbers attac					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Barry J. Swanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:				
1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330	19-5117				
/ City: Highlands Ranch State: CO ZIP: 80129	THE SPACE				
01/09/2001 MTHAI1 00000017 09552872  10. State ment and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document.  Rosemary Kellogg	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Signature  Date  Date				
Street Address: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.  1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330  City: Highlands Ranch State: CO ZIP: 80129  01/09/2001 MTHAI1 00000017 09552872  DO NOT  170 the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  19-5117  USE THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached of the charged to deposit account number:				
Rosemary Kellogg	Signature				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  PATENT					

REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0661

ATTORNEY DOCKET: SURR-17

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **DISPOSABLE OPTICAL CUVETTE**CARTRIDGE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 20, 2000, as United States Application Serial Number 09/552,872; and

WHEREAS, SURROMED, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1060 East Meadow Circle, Palo Alto, California 94303, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application and any continuation or divisional applications related thereto, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0662

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 12/12/00

Louis J. Dietz 550 S. Shoreline Boulevard

Mountain View, California 94041

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SantaClare

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of Prember 2000, by Louis J. Dietz.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

lot**ary P**ublic - California

(signature) James L. Winkler

655 S. Fair Oaks Avenue, #D313

Sunnyvale, California 94086

STATE OF C	(				
COUNTY OF	) ss <u>Santa</u> )	•			
Sept	The foregoing inst , 2000, by James	rument was ackn Winkler.	owledged before	me this da	ay of
·	Witness my hand a	and official seal.			
	My commission ex	xpires:7/	17/03 — Judy Novary Public	Marie	Saurs
\\Swansonbrats01\ma	ah\WPDOCS\surromed\17\as	sgn.wpd\mah ₹	S VOI	ary Fublic Common Commo	OCC3
			Company of the Compan		

**RECORDED: 12/19/2000**